Form4.72

Sect|on 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

{a) insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name{s) and
address{es})

{c) Delete as applicable

{d) Insert date

{e) The copy account must
be authenticated by the
written  signature(s) of the
liquidater(s}

Return of Final Meetng in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up n

of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
COMPANY NUMBER

05423135

Name of Company

(&) NAABC LIMITED

I/We () A CLIFTON
of Leonard Curtis, Bamfords Trust House, 85-89 Colmore Row, Bimingham , B3 2BB

give notice |

1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) fretd-en] [summoned for] (d) 22 March 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of
which a copy 1s attached) (e) laid before It showing how the winding up of the company has been

disposed of and (c} [thet-the—same—was-dene—aeeerdirgly] [n0 quorum was present at the

meeting],

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) [held on] [summened-fer} (d) 22 )O
March 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the
said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and
the property of the company has been disposed of and (c) [that the same was done accordingly]

[re-querdr-was-presert-atthe-rreehng]

Signed H w Date 2 (; /’S/ 2010

Pres),entor's name, address and reference (if Liquidation Section
any);
Bamfords Trust House
85-89 Colmore Row, Birmingham 20/04/2010
83288 COMPANIES HOUSE
| IR moaiai inw i sanm wonm Nilw mn
*AHORB8INJ*
A59 27/03/2010 154

CVLO472-150504

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 cont/

(1) Assets, Including None shown in the statement of assets and liabilites and
estimated to be of the value of None have proved unrealisable

{2 Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a)  Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b)  Other unclaimed dwvidends None
()  Monies held by the company i trust in respect of dividends or other sums

due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member
of the company None

(3) Other comment

Dated 9'('({ 17' Lot

Signed by the hiquidator H u\/K“—

Name and address Leonard Curtis -
Bamfords Trust House
85-89 Colmore Row, Birmingham
B3 2BB

CVLO472-150504




N517C . NAABC Limited
Liquidators Account of Receipts & Payments
« for the period 16/12/2008 to24/03/2010

Per Statement

of Affairs
£
RECEIPTS
Cash at Bank 18,378 00
18,378 00

Less' PAYMENTS

Liguidator's Remuneration
Liguidators Disbursements
Sundry Expenses/Disbursements
Costs of Creditors Meeting
UNSECURED CREDITORS

Balance in Hand

Represented By:

18,366 93

18,366.93

5,978 23
597 37
7500
3,500 00
B,216 33

18,366 93

000

000

000



